

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT:

Andi Johnson
Director of Corporate Communications
Oakmont Management Group
(707) 535-3200
andi.johnson@oakmontmg.com

Senior Housing News recently published an <u>article</u> announcing a <u>website</u> created by Oakmont Senior Living. In an effort to provide an accurate account of actions taken by the company in response to the October 2017 Tubbs Fire, Oakmont Senior Living invites the public to visit its new <u>website</u>.

The Tubbs Fire destroyed approximately 5,300 homes in Sonoma County and is considered the deadliest wildfire in California history. Four of Oakmont Senior Living's communities were evacuated in response to the Tubbs Fire.

In partnership with emergency officials, residents and residents' family members, Oakmont Senior Living successfully evacuated over 400 of its senior residents residing at Santa Rosa communities and safely relocated them to suitable temporary accommodations while repairs and restoration took place at Oakmont Senior Living's properties.

Oakmont Senior Living's new <u>website</u> provides a detailed account of the initial and ongoing actions the company took to proactively support its residents and ensure their safety in the days and weeks following the fire. Evacuation narratives, responses to questions posed by the media and positive testimonials from residents and family members are included in the website.

Oakmont Senior Living website: https://www.oakmontseniorlivingstory.com/

Senior Housing News Article: https://seniorhousingnews.com/2018/07/26/oakmont-launches-website-explain-defend-actions-wildfire/

About Oakmont Senior Living

Headquartered in Santa Rosa, CA, Oakmont Senior Living is an award-winning developer of premier, resort-style senior communities throughout California and Nevada. Family owned and operated, Oakmont is recognized for quality of craftsmanship and excellence of care and services. Oakmont is dedicated to creating high-quality communities that enhance the world of retirement living and offer peace of mind for families. For more information about Oakmont, visit www.oakmontseniorliving.com.